

Kalan Davi (deceased) through her LRs
Vs.
Prem Chand & Ors.

RSA No.6 of 2024

20.03.2024

Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate for the
appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Tarun Brakta, Advocate for the respondents.

RSA No.6 of 2024

Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, appears and
waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

CMP No.366 of 2024

Reply to the application, if any, be filed on or
before the next date of hearing.

List on 25.04.2024.

Interim order to continue.

March 20, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge