

Kalan Devi (deceased) through LRs Vs. Prem Chand & Others

RSA No.6 of 2024

25.04.2024

Present: Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate for the respondents.

CMP No.366 of 2024

Reply not filed. Let needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **23rd May, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 25, 2024_(ps)