

Kalan Devi (deceased) through her LR vs. Prem Chand & others

RSA No. 6 of 2024

02.07.2024 **Present:** Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

July 2, 2024 (Nisha)