

**Kalan Devi (deceased) through LR Vs.  
Prem Chand & Ors.**

**RSA No.6 of 2024**

19.09.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Gautam, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jai Ram, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

19<sup>th</sup> September, 2024  
(Gaurav Rawat)