

Kalan Devi (deceased) through LRs vs. Prem Chand & Others

RSA No. 6 of 2024

13.11.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jairam Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

List for admission after three weeks.

CMP No. 366 of 2024

After hearing learned counsel appearing for the parties for considerable time, this Court is of the view that the present application is liable to be allowed, by restraining the respondents from changing the nature and possession of the suit land, during the pendency of the appeal. Ordered accordingly. Modification/alteration/vacation on motion.

The application stands disposed of.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 13, 2024 (ps)