

Kalan Devi (deceased) through Lrs vs. Prem Chand & ors.

RSA No. 6 of 2024

31.12.2024 Present: Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for the respondents No. 1 and 2.

None for respondent No. 3.

For admission, list after winter vacation.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 31, 2024

(kalpana)