

**Kalan Devi (deceased) through LR Vs.
Prem Chand and Ors.**

RSA No.6 of 2024

21.07.2025 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.14406 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.14407 of 2025

The applicant is exempted from filing the true typed translation of Annexure A1 in question annexed with CMP No.14406 of 2025, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so. Application stands disposed of.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

21st July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)