

**Kalan Devi deceased through LRs vs. Prem
Chand and others**

RSA No. 6 of 2024

28.10.2025 Present:

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Tarun
Brakta, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 14406 of 2025

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of four
weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

28th October, 2025
Tarun