

**Kalan Devi deceased through LRs vs Prem Chand and others.**

**RSA No. 6 of 2024**

04.12.2025 Present: Mr. R. K. Gautam, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for respondents.

**CMP No.14406 of 2025**

Further time prayed for filing rejoinder. Let, needful be done within two weeks.

List thereafter.

December 4, 2025  
(meera)

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**