

Kalan Devi Deceased through LRs vs Prem Chand and others

RSA No.6 of 2024

05.03.2026 Present: Ms. Radhika Gautam, Advocate vice Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 05,2026 (meera)