

Kalan Devi (deceased) through LRs vs. Prem Chand
& others

RSA No. 6 of 2024

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. R. K. Gautam, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the
respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the
parties, list after two weeks for admission/
consideration.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

10th April, 2026
(kck)